

IN THE COMMONWEALTH COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In Re: Penn Treaty Network America :  
Insurance Company in Rehabilitation : 1 PEN 2009  
:  
:  
:  
In Re: American Network :  
Insurance Company in Rehabilitation : 1 ANI 2009

**ORDER**

AND NOW, this 11<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015, upon consideration of the Objections of the National Organization of Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Associations to Pages 92-95, 98-100, 103-105, 110-116, 120-122, 124, and 127 of the Transcript of Proceedings Taken July 14, 2015, it is hereby ORDERED that the Objections are SUSTAINED and a copy of the corrections be attached as a certified addendum to the original certified transcript filed by the court reporter with the Chief Clerk pursuant to Pa. R.A.P. 1922(c).

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
MARY HANNAH LEAVITT, Judge

**Certified from the Record**

**AUG 11 2015**

**And Order Exit**

**ERRATA – Submitted on behalf of**  
**National Organization of Life and Health Insurance Guaranty Associations**

<b>PAGE</b>	<b>LINE</b>	<b>ERROR/CORRECTION</b>
92	24	“vocational” should be “associational”
93	6	“in solvency” should be “insolvency”
93	13	“the state” should be “estate”
93	20	insert “to” after “liability”
94	1	“valuation” should be “evaluation”
94	18	“GA” should be “GAs”
95	22	“company” should be “company’s”
98	12	“limiting” should be “governing”
98	15	Insert “,” after however; “inconsistent” should be “and consistent”
99	11	“effective” should be “affected”
100	5	“issue” should be “issuing”
100	19	“effective” should be “affected”
100	21	“Treaty” should be “Treaty’s”
103	9	insert “and” after “actuarial”
103	24	insert “,” after “rehabilitated”; “Those were” should be “those with”
104	15	“in” should be “and”
105	10	“state” should be “estate”
110	1	“company’s” should be “companies”
110	6	“company’s” should be “companies”
111	9	“pre-priced” should be “re-priced”

111	11	“for” should be “from”
112	9	“law for” should be “runoff of”
112	14	“the state” should be “estate”
112	19	“in” should be “and”
112	22	“resident” should be “precedent”
113	4	“The Warrant Act” should be “the Warrantech”
113	9-10	“The Warrants Act” should be “the Warrantech”
114	18	“effective” should be “affected”
115	21	“with” should be “the”
116	8	“delay” should be “lay”
116	9	insert “and” after “testimony”
120	16	“care” should be “carriers”
120	20	“rider” should be “writer”
120	24	“GA” should be “GAs”
121	13	insert “, a” after “America”; delete “is a” after “Pennsylvania”
121	14	“and” should be “that”
122	13	“us,” should be “those.”
122	14	delete “though.”
124	17	“position” should be “imposition”
127	14	“the” should be “a”